Notice

Subject: Written Exam for Position of Lab Attendant

With reference to advertisement for Lab Attendant Position under DRDO Funded
Research Project advertisement dated 30/08/2024 a written test will be held on 12"
Nov, 2024 as per schedule appended below.

Job Profile of Laboratory Attendant:

» Taking care of lab cleanliness, washing apparatus, dusting, autoclaving, taking
care of practicals and examinations etc.

2. Intimation regarding written test has been sent / is being sent, through e-mail and is
also available on ACBR Website. Candidate can download the Performa for hall ticket.

3. The candidate must bring a filled in Performa along with a pasted passport size
photograph (in duplicate) to be eligible for appearing in the test.

4. The list of applicants is also available on ACBR website along with their allotted Roll no.

Lab Attendant Exam Schedule
(Exam Date-12" Nov,2024)

S.No Activities at Exam centre Morning Shift
1. Candidate Reporting Time 9:00AM
2. Entry closing Time 9:45AM
3. Instruction Reading 9:45AM - 10:00AM.
4. Exam Duration 2hours
(10:00AM- 12:00PM)
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Prof. Madhu Chopra (P!)
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HALL TICKET (Candidate’s copy)
Date of Written Test: 12/11/2024 (Tuesday) Time: 10:00AM — 12:00PM

Name of the Post: Lab Attendant (Purely on Contract Basis) | Roll No.

Dr. B. R. Ambedkar Centre for Biomedical Research,
Delhi University, North Campus,

Venue of Examination: | NeW Delhi -110007

Affix a recent passport

CANDIDATE DETAILS siz¢ phot of (be
candidate attested by
Name of the Candidate: Self
Date of Birth: Category:
Address of
the Candidate:
Signature of the Candidate
Invigilator (Signature)
HALL TICKET (INVIGILATOR COPY)
Date of Written Test: 12/11/2024 (Tuesday) Time: 10:00AM — 12:00PM
Name of the Post: Lab Attendant (Purely on Contract Basis) Roll No.

Dr. B. R. Ambedkar Centre for Biomedical Research,
Delhi University, North Campus,

Venue of Examination: | NeW Delhi -110007

Affix a recent passport

CANDIDATE DETAILS siz.e photo of the
candidate attested by

Name of the Candidate: Self

Date of Birth: Category:

Address of
the Candidate:

Signature of the Candidate

Invigilator (Signature)
Instructions relating to the written Test are Printed Overleaf




TRUCTIONS TO CANDIDATES

1. The Hall Ticket is purely provisional and subject to the condition that, if ineligibility is detected at any stage
or if any information provided by you is not found to be authentic on scrutiny and verification, your
application will be cancelled.

2. Candidate must bring their Original Hall Ticket along with ANY ONE of the following original ID

proofs:
1. Voter’s Card : 2. Aadhar Card with Photograph
3. Driving License 4. Pass Port
5. Bank Pass Book with Photograph 6. PAN Card
7. Any other valid ID issued by Central or State Govt. / Autonomous Body / Public Sector
Undertakings.

3. Do not carry any electronic devices like Cell Phones, Pagers, Calculators, Alarm Clocks etc, and even
envelope of the Hall ticket into the Exam hall except Hall-Ticket & ID Proof. No arrangements will be made

for any safe keeping by the duty staff at examination venue.

4. The Candidate’s Copy of Hall ticket must be carefully preserved and produced when demanded at the
time of joining if selected.

5. Candidate must bring same Passport size photograph which you had attached in your application form earlier and one
original id proof along with its copy.

6. Post is contractual for the duration offered & the candidate will have no right to claim for any type of Permanent
Employment under DRDO, ACBR and University of Delhi or continuation of his/her services in any other project.

7. No benefit of provident fund, Leave Travel Concession, Medical Claim etc .will be considered, since the posts are
purely on temporary / contractual basis.

8. No TA/DA will be paid for attending the written test.

Note: .

CANDIDATE WITHOUT ORIGINAL HALL TICKET, ORIGINAL ID PROOF & RECENT
PHOTOGRAPH PASTED IN THE HALL TICKET WILL NOT BE ALLOWED INSIDE THE
EXAMINATION HALL.




Roll No. of Shortlisted Candidates for Laboratory Attendent under DRDO-LSRB Project

S. No.
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Roll No.

ACBR24001
ACBR24002
ACBR24003
ACBR24004
ACBR24005
ACBR24006
ACBR24007
ACBR24008
ACBR24009
ACBR24010
ACBR24011
ACBR24012
ACBR24013
ACBR24014
ACBR24015
ACBR24016
ACBR24017
ACBR24018
ACBR24019
ACBR24020
ACBR24021
ACBR24022
ACBR24023
ACBR24024
ACBR24025
ACBR24026
ACBR24027
ACBR24028
ACBR24029
ACBR24030
ACBR24031
ACBR?24032
ACBR24033
ACBR24034
ACBR24035
ACBR24036
ACBR24037

Applicant Name

Deepak Pandey
Himanshu Jaiswal
Md Asad

Vipul Kumar Dubey
Samarth Singh
Aakash Kumar
Antim

Vicky Kumar

Varsha

Anjali Anand

Anuj Kathania
Sanjay Kumar

Shanu Giri

Chandan Kumar
Sameer

Pankaj

Ankit kumar Dwivedi
Md Furkan

Aditya kumar
Lakshay

Kapil Kumar
Chander Pal

Sumit kumar
Akansha Bansfod
Shuaib Ahmad
Aditya Kumar Bansfod
Varun

Sohail Khan

Gautam

Bharti

Saurabh

Manish Kumar Sanwaria
Harsh

Bijendra

Abhishek Benwal
Amit Raj Mishra
Nikhil Kumar Maurya

Father's Name

Mahesh Chander Pandey
Pawan Kumar Jaiswal
Nasir Ali

Ram Gopal Dubey
Sher Singh

Vinod Kumar

Raj Giri

Ajay Prasad

sushil kumar

Randhir Singh

Indraj Singh

Harkesh

Krishanpal Giri
Santlal Prasad

Yaseen

Shiv Ram

Niranjan

Sadre Alam

Manoj Kumar

Raj Kumar

Brijpal

Dhan Raj

Ramesh kumar

Arvind kumar Bansfod
Lt. Naseeb Ahmad
Arvind kumar Bansfod
Surender Singh

Abdul Hatiz Khan

Bal cjandra Sah
Dinesh Singh Rawat
prem Singh

Pawan Kumar Sanwaria
Prem singh

Naval Kishore

Ram Kishore

Jeevan Mishra

Gorabh Maurya



38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78

ACBR24038
ACBR24039
ACBR24040
ACBR24041
ACBR24042
ACBR24043
ACBR24044
ACBR24045
ACBR24046
ACBR24047
ACBR24048
ACBR24049
ACBR24050
ACBR24051
ACBR24052
ACBR24053
ACBR24054
ACBR24055
ACBR24056
ACBR24057
ACBR24058
ACBR24059
ACBR24060
ACBR24061
ACBR24062
ACBR24063
ACBR24064
ACBR24065
ACBR24066
ACBR24067
ACBR24068
ACBR24069
ACBR24070
ACBR24071
ACBR24072
ACBR24073
ACBR24074
ACBR24075
ACBR24076
ACBR24077
ACBR24078

Jitender

Vivek Kumar
Priya Rani
Chandan Singh
Swati Kumari
Sanket Bharti
Priyanshu Yadav
Hasan Nasir
Sagar Giri
Hitesh

Vimal Pal

Monu Kumar
Karan Johar
Ajay Kumar
Rahul Singh
Prakash Bhatt
Amit Kumar
Khushi Goyal
Ajay Yadav
Lavisha

Rishi Singh Rawat
Mir Faizan UL Haq
Prerna

Madhu

Gagan Deep Maurya
Rahul Kumar
Deepak Kumar
Naveen
Gulafsha

Ashok Kumar
Yukta Pathak
Rashid Hussain
Sona Kumari
Rubana

Gulista
Abhishek Kumar
Reena

Shikha Singh
Anjali Kumari
Kirti

Amit Kumar

Mahesh Kumar
Ramlout

Jugal Kishore
Udaybhan Singh
Tuntun Poddar
Manoj Bharti
Ramanand Yadav
Syed Tausiful Hasan
Rajpal Giri

Jugal Kishore
Virendra Pal

Rajpal Singh
Rajkumar Johar
Munna Prasad
Parmeshwar Singh
Late Mahadev Bhatt
Sri Ramikbal Mishra
Anil Goyal

Shiv Shankar Yadav
Sanjay

Ramesh Singh
Shafeeq Hussain Mir
Sardar

Mr. Pappu

Jagdish Prasad
Surender

Surender Kumar
Suraj Bhan

Iqubal Ahamad
Bijender Singh
Naresh Pathak
Sabir Hussain
Virendra Prajapati
Istyak Ahamad
Mohd. Igbal
Jitendra Kumar
Mahaveer

Shyam Sundar

Mr. Shubjau Sah
Ram Haresh

Mr. Bijender Singh



79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103

ACBR24079
ACBR24080
ACBR24081
ACBR24082
ACBR24083
ACBR24084
ACBR24085
ACBR24086
ACBR24087
ACBR24088
ACBR24089
ACBR24090
ACBR24091
ACBR24092
ACBR24093
ACBR24094
ACBR24095
ACBR24096
ACBR24097
ACBR24098
ACBR24099
ACBR24100
ACBR24101
ACBR24102
ACBR24103

Lucky

Basant

Vaishali

Gautam

Rohit Choudhary
Hitesh Tavetia
Shabana Fatima
Anshul Kumar
Mugeez Ahmad
Kajal Kumari
Shana Khatoon Ansari
Tanishk Bidla
Vishal Sonkar
Nidhi

Himanshi

Kajal Jaisawal
Priyanka
Gulshan Kumar
Shivani
Abhishek Kumar
Nitin Kumar
Nitish Maurya
Bandana Kumari
Harsh Kumar
Kalka Prasad

Shri Bhagwan
Mr.Satish Kumar
Satish Kumar
Satish Kumar
Ravinder Kumar
Jinder Tevetia
Istiyaaq Hussain
Ashok kumar yadav
Kamruddin

Mr. Surender Ray
MOhd. Alam Ansari
Devender Kumar
Daya Nand Sonkar
Harbeer

Harbir Singh
Vishwanath Jaiswal
Rohitash Sharma
Shohan Lal

Mahesh Chandra
Kisun Mandal
Gopal Chand
Suresh Maurya
Shyam Sunder Singh
Ram Kishan

Late Moti Lal



