#### **Notice**

# Subject: Written Exam for Position of Lab Attendant

With reference to advertisement for Lab Attendant Position under DRDO Funded Research Project advertisement dated 30/08/2024 a written test will be held on 12<sup>th</sup> Nov, 2024 as per schedule appended below.

### Job Profile of Laboratory Attendant:

- > Taking care of lab cleanliness, washing apparatus, dusting, autoclaving, taking care of practicals and examinations etc.
- 2. Intimation regarding written test has been sent / is being sent, through e-mail and is also available on ACBR Website. Candidate can download the Performa for hall ticket.
- 3. The candidate must bring a filled in Performa along with a pasted passport size photograph (in duplicate) to be eligible for appearing in the test.
- 4. The list of applicants is also available on ACBR website along with their allotted Roll no.

# <u>Lab Attendant Exam Schedule</u> (Exam Date-12<sup>th</sup> Nov,2024)

S.No	Activities at Exam centre	Morning Shift
1.	Candidate Reporting Time	9:00AM
2.	Entry closing Time	9:45AM
3.	Instruction Reading	9:45AM - 10:00AM.
4.	Exam Duration	2hours (10:00AM- 12:00PM)

Prof. Madhu Chopra (PI)

Director

# HALL TICKET (Candidate's copy)

	HALL HERE!	
Date of Written Test: 12	2/11/2024 (Tuesday) Time: 10	0:00AM - 12:00PM
Name of the Post:	Lab Attendant (Purely on Contract Basis)	Roll No
Venue of Examination:	Dr. B. R. Ambedkar Centre for Biomedical Research, Delhi University, North Campus, New Delhi -110007	Affix a recent passport
N. St. Condidates	CANDIDATE DETAILS	size photo of the candidate attested by Self
Name of the Candidate:		
Date of Birth:	Category:	
Address of the Candidate:		St. Cardidate
inc canadaris		Signature of the Candidate
		Invigilator (Signature)
Date of Written Test:	Lab Attendant (Purely on Contract Basis)	10:00AM – 12:00PM  Roll No
Venue of Examination:	Dr. B. R. Ambedkar Centre for Biomedical Research, Delhi University, North Campus, New Delhi -110007	
	Affix a recent passport size photo of the candidate attested by Self	
Name of the Candidate		Seir
Date of Birth:	Category:	
Address of the Candidate:		
the Candidate.		Signature of the Candidat
		Invigilator (Signature)

Instructions relating to the written Test are Printed Overleaf

## **INSTRUCTIONS TO CANDIDATES**

- 1. The Hall Ticket is purely provisional and subject to the condition that, if ineligibility is detected at any stage or if any information provided by you is not found to be authentic on scrutiny and verification, your application will be cancelled.
- 2. Candidate must bring their Original Hall Ticket along with ANY ONE of the following original ID proofs:

1. Voter's Card

2. Aadhar Card with Photograph

3. Driving License

4. Pass Port

5. Bank Pass Book with Photograph

6. PAN Card

- 7. Any other valid ID issued by Central or State Govt. / Autonomous Body / Public Sector Undertakings.
- 3. Do not carry any electronic devices like Cell Phones, Pagers, Calculators, Alarm Clocks etc, and even envelope of the Hall ticket into the Exam hall except Hall-Ticket & ID Proof. No arrangements will be made for any safe keeping by the duty staff at examination venue.
- 4. The Candidate's Copy of Hall ticket must be carefully preserved and produced when demanded at the time of joining if selected.
- Candidate must bring same Passport size photograph which you had attached in your application form earlier and one original id proof along with its copy.
- 6. Post is contractual for the duration offered & the candidate will have no right to claim for any type of Permanent Employment under DRDO, ACBR and University of Delhi or continuation of his/her services in any other project.
- 7. No benefit of provident fund, Leave Travel Concession, Medical Claim etc .will be considered, since the posts are purely on temporary / contractual basis.
- 8. No TA/DA will be paid for attending the written test.

Note: .

CANDIDATE WITHOUT ORIGINAL HALL TICKET, ORIGINAL ID PROOF & RECENT PHOTOGRAPH PASTED IN THE HALL TICKET WILL NOT BE ALLOWED INSIDE THE EXAMINATION HALL.

# Roll No. of Shortlisted Candidates for Laboratory Attendent under DRDO-LSRB Project

S. No.	Roll No.	Applicant Name	Father's Name
1	ACBR24001	Deepak Pandey	Mahesh Chander Pandey
2	ACBR24002	Himanshu Jaiswal	Pawan Kumar Jaiswal
3	ACBR24003	Md Asad	Nasir Ali
4	ACBR24004	Vipul Kumar Dubey	Ram Gopal Dubey
5	ACBR24005	Samarth Singh	Sher Singh
6	ACBR24006	Aakash Kumar	Vinod Kumar
7	ACBR24007	Antim	Raj Giri
8	ACBR24008	Vicky Kumar	Ajay Prasad
9	ACBR24009	Varsha	sushil kumar
10	ACBR24010	Anjali Anand	Randhir Singh
11	ACBR24011	Anuj Kathania	Indraj Singh
12	ACBR24012	Sanjay Kumar	Harkesh
13	ACBR24013	Shanu Giri	Krishanpal Giri
14	ACBR24014	Chandan Kumar	Santlal Prasad
15	ACBR24015	Sameer	Yaseen
16	ACBR24016	Pankaj	Shiv Ram
17	ACBR24017	Ankit kumar Dwivedi	Niranjan
18	ACBR24018	Md Furkan	Sadre Alam
19	ACBR24019	Aditya kumar	Manoj Kumar
20	ACBR24020	Lakshay	Raj Kumar
21	ACBR24021	Kapil Kumar	Brijpal
22	ACBR24022	Chander Pal	Dhan Raj
23	ACBR24023	Sumit kumar	Ramesh kumar
24	ACBR24024	Akansha Bansfod	Arvind kumar Bansfod
25	ACBR24025	Shuaib Ahmad	Lt. Naseeb Ahmad
26	ACBR24026	Aditya Kumar Bansfod	Arvind kumar Bansfod
27	ACBR24027	Varun	Surender Singh
28	ACBR24028	Sohail Khan	Abdul Hatiz Khan
29	ACBR24029	Gautam	Bal cjandra Sah
30	ACBR24030	Bharti	Dinesh Singh Rawat
31	ACBR24031	Saurabh	prem Singh
32	ACBR24032	Manish Kumar Sanwaria	Pawan Kumar Sanwaria
33	ACBR24033	Harsh	Prem singh
34	ACBR24034	Bijendra	Naval Kishore
35	ACBR24035	Abhishek Benwal	Ram Kishore
36	ACBR24036	Amit Raj Mishra	Jeevan Mishra
37	ACBR24037	Nikhil Kumar Maurya	Gorabh Maurya

38	ACBR24038	Jitender	Mahesh Kumar
39	ACBR24039	Vivek Kumar	Ramlout
40	ACBR24040	Priya Rani	Jugal Kishore
41	ACBR24041	Chandan Singh	Udaybhan Singh
42	ACBR24042	Swati Kumari	Tuntun Poddar
43	ACBR24043	Sanket Bharti	Manoj Bharti
44	ACBR24044	Priyanshu Yadav	Ramanand Yadav
45	ACBR24045	Hasan Nasir	Syed Tausiful Hasan
46	ACBR24046	Sagar Giri	Rajpal Giri
47	ACBR24047	Hitesh	Jugal Kishore
48	ACBR24048	Vimal Pal	Virendra Pal
49	ACBR24049	Monu Kumar	Rajpal Singh
50	ACBR24050	Karan Johar	Rajkumar Johar
51	ACBR24051	Ajay Kumar	Munna Prasad
52	ACBR24052	Rahul Singh	Parmeshwar Singh
53	ACBR24053	Prakash Bhatt	Late Mahadev Bhatt
54	ACBR24054	Amit Kumar	Sri Ramikbal Mishra
55	ACBR24055	Khushi Goyal	Anil Goyal
56	ACBR24056	Ajay Yadav	Shiv Shankar Yadav
57	ACBR24057	Lavisha	Sanjay
58	ACBR24058	Rishi Singh Rawat	Ramesh Singh
59	ACBR24059	Mir Faizan UL Haq	Shafeeq Hussain Mir
60	ACBR24060	Prerna	Sardar
61	ACBR24061	Madhu	Mr. Pappu
62	ACBR24062	Gagan Deep Maurya	Jagdish Prasad
63	ACBR24063	Rahul Kumar	Surender
64	ACBR24064	Deepak Kumar	Surender Kumar
65	ACBR24065	Naveen	Suraj Bhan
66	ACBR24066	Gulafsha	Iqubal Ahamad
67	ACBR24067	Ashok Kumar	Bijender Singh
68	ACBR24068	Yukta Pathak	Naresh Pathak
69	ACBR24069	Rashid Hussain	Sabir Hussain
70	ACBR24070	Sona Kumari	Virendra Prajapati
71	ACBR24071	Rubana	Istyak Ahamad
72	ACBR24072	Gulista	Mohd. Iqbal
73	ACBR24073	Abhishek Kumar	Jitendra Kumar
74	ACBR24074	Reena	Mahaveer
75	ACBR24075	Shikha Singh	Shyam Sundar
76	ACBR24076	Anjali Kumari	Mr. Shubjau Sah
77	ACBR24077	Kirti	Ram Haresh
78	ACBR24078	Amit Kumar	Mr. Bijender Singh

79	ACBR24079	Lucky	Shri Bhagwan
80	ACBR24080	Basant	Mr.Satish Kumar
81	ACBR24081	Vaishali	Satish Kumar
82	ACBR24082	Gautam	Satish Kumar
83	ACBR24083	Rohit Choudhary	Ravinder Kumar
84	ACBR24084	Hitesh Tavetia	Jinder Tevetia
85	ACBR24085	Shabana Fatima	Istiyaaq Hussain
86	ACBR24086	Anshul Kumar	Ashok kumar yadav
87	ACBR24087	Mugeez Ahmad	Kamruddin
88	ACBR24088	Kajal Kumari	Mr. Surender Ray
89	ACBR24089	Shana Khatoon Ansari	M0hd. Alam Ansari
90	ACBR24090	Tanishk Bidla	Devender Kumar
91	ACBR24091	Vishal Sonkar	Daya Nand Sonkar
92	ACBR24092	Nidhi	Harbeer
93	ACBR24093	Himanshi	Harbir Singh
94	ACBR24094	Kajal Jaisawal	Vishwanath Jaiswal
95	ACBR24095	Priyanka	Rohitash Sharma
96	ACBR24096	Gulshan Kumar	Shohan Lal
97	ACBR24097	Shivani	Mahesh Chandra
98	ACBR24098	Abhishek Kumar	Kisun Mandal
99	ACBR24099	Nitin Kumar	Gopal Chand
100	ACBR24100	Nitish Maurya	Suresh Maurya
101	ACBR24101	Bandana Kumari	Shyam Sunder Singh
102	ACBR24102	Harsh Kumar	Ram Kishan
103	ACBR24103	Kalka Prasad	Late Moti Lal